
Union Station Parking Management Services
Planning and Programming Committee 
February 14, 2024

Board Item 2023-0770

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority 



Approve Recommendation 

• Award firm fixed price Contract No. 
PS109969000 to Metro Auto Parks for Union 
Station Parking Management Services in the 
amount of $9,889,702 for a five-year base 
period, with two one-year options in the 
amounts of $2,295,428 and $2,426,518, 
respectively, for a total amount of $14,611,648, 
effective April 1, 2024, subject to resolution of 
any properly submitted protest(s), if any, and;

• Execute individual contract modifications with 
the Board approved contract modification 
authority.



Parking Management 

• Metro’s Parking Management oversight of 
Union Station Parking began in 2022

• Greater focus on strategic and innovative parking 
programs

• Prioritize commuter parking and continue to manage 
public parking demand

• Parking tech solutions for events like LA28, FIFA World 
Cup, and Dodger games



Equity Platform

• Will use innovative technology and pricing 
to distinguish between transit parking, 
general parking, and event parking.

• Equitable solutions implemented 
by prioritizing affordable parking for 
transit users at USG.



Thank you


	Slide 1: Union Station Parking Management Services
	Slide 2: Approve Recommendation 
	Slide 3: Parking Management 
	Slide 4: Equity Platform
	Slide 5

